

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6119-6120/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2005 in WA No. 2485/1999 & WA No. 2487/1999 of

The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE COMMISSIONER, CORPN. OF CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SIVASANKARA MEHTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Corpn.of Chennai Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Prasaran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S. Raman, Adv.

Mr.E.C. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

o.1. Notice may Mr. E.C. Agarwala, advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent N
issue to respondent No.2 only, returnable in three weeks.

The counter affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks. Re
joinder within one weeks
thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
y Dhawan)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master