

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6119-6120/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2005 in Writ Appeal Nos. 2485/1999 & 2487/1999 of

The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE COMMISSIONER, CORPN. OF CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SIVASANKARA MEHTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 10318 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Raman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Raman, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnana, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel states that the counter affidavit is ready and he will be filing in the course of the day. If it is filed in the course of the day, it may be accepted.

Respondent No.2 has not been served. Issue fresh notice to him and dasti in addition.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Dhawan)

Court Master

(Vijay  
Court Master